Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F64188DFD#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0479D8h
0479D9h
0479DAh
0479DBh
0479DCh
0479DDh
0479DEh CAN1 Mailbox 29: Time Stamp XXXXh
0479DFh
X: Undefined
Blanks are reserved. No access is allowed.
R01DS0065EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 73 of 123
Feb 6, 2013
R32C/118 Group 4.  Special Function Registers (SFRs)
Table 4.45 SFR List (45)
Address Register Symbol Reset Value
047CF0h CAN0 Mailbox 15: Message Identifier C0MB15 XXXX XXXXh
047CF1h
047CF2h
047CF3h
047CF4h
047CF5h CAN0 Mailbox 15: Data Length XXh
047CF6h CAN0 Mailbox 15: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047CF7h
047CF8h
047CF9h
047CFAh
047CFBh
047CFCh
047CFDh
047CFEh CAN0 Mailbox 15: Time Stamp XXXXh
047CFFh
047D00h CAN0 Mailbox 16: Message Identifier C0MB16 XXXX XXXXh
047D01h
047D02h
047D03h
047D04h
047D05h CAN0 Mailbox 16: Data Length XXh
047D06h CAN0 Mailbox 16: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047D07h
047D08h
047D09h
047D0Ah
047D0Bh
047D0Ch
047D0Dh
047D0Eh CAN0 Mailbox 16: Time Stamp XXXXh
047D0Fh
047D10h CAN0 Mailbox 17: Message Identifier C0MB17 XXXX XXXXh
047D11h
047D12h
047D13h
047D14h
047D15h CAN0 Mailbox 17: Data Length XXh
047D16h CAN0 Mailbox 17: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047D17h
047D18h
047D19h
047D1Ah
047D1Bh
047D1Ch
047D1Dh
047D1Eh CAN0 Mailbox 17: Time Stamp XXXXh
047D1Fh
X: Undefined
Blanks are reserved. No access is allowed.
R01DS0065EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 75 of 123
Feb 6, 2013
R32C/118 Group 4.  Special Function Registers (SFRs)
Table 4.47 SFR List (47)
Address Register Symbol Reset Value
047D50h CAN0 Mailbox 21: Message Identifier C0MB21 XXXX XXXXh
047D51h
047D52h
047D53h
047D54h
047D55h CAN0 Mailbox 21: Data Length XXh
047D56h CAN0 Mailbox 21: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047D57h
047D58h
047D59h
047D5Ah
047D5Bh
047D5Ch
047D5Dh
047D5Eh CAN0 Mailbox 21: Time Stamp XXXXh
047D5Fh
047D60h CAN0 Mailbox 22: Message Identifier C0MB22 XXXX XXXXh
047D61h
047D62h
047D63h
047D64h
047D65h CAN0 Mailbox 22: Data Length XXh
047D66h CAN0 Mailbox 22: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047D67h
047D68h
047D69h
047D6Ah
047D6Bh
047D6Ch
047D6Dh
047D6Eh CAN0 Mailbox 22: Time Stamp XXXXh
047D6Fh
047D70h CAN0 Mailbox 23: Message Identifier C0MB23 XXXX XXXXh
047D71h
047D72h
047D73h
047D74h
047D75h CAN0 Mailbox 23: Data Length XXh
047D76h CAN0 Mailbox 23: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047D77h
047D78h
047D79h
047D7Ah
047D7Bh
047D7Ch
047D7Dh
047D7Eh CAN0 Mailbox 23: Time Stamp XXXXh
047D7Fh
X: Undefined
Blanks are reserved. No access is allowed.
R01DS0065EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 77 of 123
Feb 6, 2013
R32C/118 Group 4.  Special Function Registers (SFRs)
Table 4.49 SFR List (49)
Address Register Symbol Reset Value
047DB0h CAN0 Mailbox 27: Message Identifier C0MB27 XXXX XXXXh
047DB1h
047DB2h
047DB3h
047DB4h
047DB5h CAN0 Mailbox 27: Data Length XXh
047DB6h CAN0 Mailbox 27: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047DB7h
047DB8h
047DB9h
047DBAh
047DBBh
047DBCh
047DBDh
047DBEh CAN0 Mailbox 27: Time Stamp XXXXh
047DBFh
047DC0h CAN0 Mailbox 28: Message Identifier C0MB28 XXXX XXXXh
047DC1h
047DC2h
047DC3h
047DC4h
047DC5h CAN0 Mailbox 28: Data Length XXh
047DC6h CAN0 Mailbox 28: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047DC7h
047DC8h
047DC9h
047DCAh
047DCBh
047DCCh
047DCDh
047DCEh CAN0 Mailbox 28: Time Stamp XXXXh
047DCFh
047DD0h CAN0 Mailbox 29: Message Identifier C0MB29 XXXX XXXXh
047DD1h
047DD2h
047DD3h
047DD4h

R01DS0065EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 80 of 123
Feb 6, 2013
R32C/118 Group 4.  Special Function Registers (SFRs)
Table 4.52 SFR List (52)
Address Register Symbol Reset Value
047F20h CAN0 Message Control Register 0 C0MCTL0 00h
047F21h CAN0 Message Control Register 1 C0MCTL1 00h
047F22h CAN0 Message Control Register 2 C0MCTL2 00h
047F23h CAN0 Message Control Register 3 C0MCTL3 00h
047F24h CAN0 Message Control Register 4 C0MCTL4 00h
047F25h CAN0 Message Control Register 5 C0MCTL5 00h
047F26h CAN0 Message Control Register 6 C0MCTL6 00h
047F27h CAN0 Message Control Register 7 C0MCTL7 00h
047F28h CAN0 Message Control Register 8 C0MCTL8 00h
047F29h CAN0 Message Control Register 9 C0MCTL9 00h
047F2Ah CAN0 Message Control Register 10 C0MCTL10 00h
047F2Bh CAN0 Message Control Register 11 C0MCTL11 00h
047F2Ch CAN0 Message Control Register 12 C0MCTL12 00h
047F2Dh CAN0 Message Control Register 13 C0MCTL13 00h
047F2Eh CAN0 Message Control Register 14 C0MCTL14 00h
047F2Fh CAN0 Message Control Register 15 C0MCTL15 00h
047F30h CAN0 Message Control Register 16 C0MCTL16 00h
047F31h CAN0 Message Control Register 17 C0MCTL17 00h
047F32h CAN0 Message Control Register 18 C0MCTL18 00h
047F33h CAN0 Message Control Register 19 C0MCTL19 00h
047F34h CAN0 Message Control Register 20 C0MCTL20 00h
047F35h CAN0 Message Control Register 21 C0MCTL21 00h
047F36h CAN0 Message Control Register 22 C0MCTL22 00h
047F37h CAN0 Message Control Register 23 C0MCTL23 00h
047F38h CAN0 Message Control Register 24 C0MCTL24 00h
047F39h CAN0 Message Control Register 25 C0MCTL25 00h
047F3Ah CAN0 Message Control Register 26 C0MCTL26 00h
047F3Bh CAN0 Message Control Register 27 C0MCTL27 00h
047F3Ch CAN0 Message Control Register 28 C0MCTL28 00h
047F3Dh CAN0 Message Control Register 29 C0MCTL29 00h
047F3Eh CAN0 Message Control Register 30 C0MCTL30 00h
047F3Fh CAN0 Message Control Register 31 C0MCTL31 00h
X: Undefined
Blanks are reserved. No access is allowed.
R01DS0065EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 81 of 123
Feb 6, 2013